




14

GU
AM

 D
AI

LY
 P

OS
T 

• 
TH

UR
SD

AY
, M

AR
CH

 3
, 2

02
2

NATION Our country ‘tis of thee, sweet land of media content. From politics, endless celebrity headlines to healthcare, it’s in here. Do you have any leads from relatives abroad? Send them to editor@postguam.com.

The Port Authority of Guam (PAG) is issuing this Invitation for Bid for all equipment parts bid. A PDF copy of the bid 
packet is available to download at www.portofguam.com, or a hard copy can be obtained at the PAG Procurement Office 
located on the 1st floor of the PAG Admin Bldg. from 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, beginning Thursday, 
March 3rd, 2022, until Monday, March 21st, 2022. 

Bidders must register their current contact information with PAG to ensure they receive any notices regarding changes 
or updates to the IFB. The Port will not be liable for failure to provide notice to any party who did not register current 
contact information. 

The PAG reserves the right, in its sole and absolute discretion, to reject any and all bids, cancel in its entirety, or waive 
informalities and minor irregularities in the bids, which in its sole and absolute judgment, will under all circumstances 
best serve the Government's interests. This right to reject and/or cancel is pursuant to 2 GAR Div. 4 Procurement 
Regulations§ 3115 (d)(2}{A). This project is funded by the Port Authority of Guam.

Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero

Joshua F. Tenorio

/s/ RORY J. RESPICIO
General Manager

THIS ADVERTISEMENT WAS PAID WITH GOVERNMENT FUNDS BY: 
PORT AUTHORITY OF GUAM

INVITATION FOR BID: 
BID NO: 

FOR: 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE

BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE: 

LOCATION TO SUBMIT: 

BID OPENING LOCATION: 

IFB-PAG-005-22 

ALL EQUIPMENT PARTS BID 

10:00 a.m., TUESDAY, MARCH 8, 2022 

2:00 p.m., MONDAY, MARCH 21, 2022

PAG PROCUREMENT OFFICE, 1st FLOOR, ADMIN. BLDG. 

PAG, BOARD ROOM 1st FLOOR, ADMIN.  

Topic: GHURA BOC Mtg. March 11, 2022
Time: Mar. 11, 2022 12:00 PM Guam, Port Moresby

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81145127325?pwd=RXlzcjg4a3FsaFNqS0UyVkpRSXZhQT09
Meeting ID: 811 4512 7325        Passcode: 841106

Watch Youtube Live Stream:
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1LT4OuuVvfGQ8K7vSo7yYA

AGENDA:
I. ROLL CALL
II. BOARD MEETING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENTS
III. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS BOARD MINUTES – February 25, 2022
IV. OLD BUSINESS

1. LIHTC 2021 Application, Panel Results and Recommendation (Ongoing Discussion)
    Ref: Minute No. 183/21 & 184/21

V. CORRESPONDENCE AND REPORTS
1. MIS Status of Agency Transparency and Open Government Law

VI. GENERAL DISCUSSION / ANNOUNCEMENTS
1. Next proposed scheduled Board Meeting – Friday, April 8, 2022

VII. ADJOURNMENT

The complete Board packet may be viewed on our website at www.ghura.org.

For more information, please contact Audrey Aguon at 475-1378 and for special accommodations, 
please contact Chief Planner - Designated Section 504 / ADA Coordinator at 475-1322 or TTY 
472-3701.

This advertisement was paid for by GHURA

Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority
Aturidat Ginima’ Yan Rinueban Siudat Guahan

117 Bien Venida Avenue, Sinajana, GU 96910
Phone: (671) 477-9851 · Fax: (671) 300-7565 · TTY: (671) 472-3701

Website: www.ghura.org
EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

Joshua F. Tenorio
Lieutenant Governor of Guam

• GUAM H
OU

SI
NG

 A
ND

 URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY • 

Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero
Governor of Guam

GHURA

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Friday, March 11, 2022 at 12:00 PM. 

This meeting is open to the public via Zoom.

WASHINGTON (The Washington 
Post) — President Joe Biden on Tues-
day night sought to assuage Ameri-
cans about the trajectory of the U.S. 
economy, pledging in his first-ever 
State of the Union address that his 
“top priority is getting prices under 
control.”

Speaking from the dais of the 
House, Biden began by emphasizing 
that jobs have returned, wages have 
risen and the country has resumed 
many of its daily rhythms under his 
watch, roughly two years after the 
coronavirus pandemic touched off the 
worst economic crisis since the Great 
Depression.

But the president also acknowl-
edged that millions of Americans still 

face financial hardships, particularly 
as the cost of groceries, gasoline, cars 
and rents have skyrocketed in what 
has become the fastest period of infla-
tion in four decades. On a day when 
geopolitical tumult threatened addi-
tional shocks, Biden promised fresh 
vigilance in Washington to protect 
families at risk of falling further behind.

“With all the bright spots in our 
economy, record job growth and 
higher wages, too many families are 
struggling to keep up with their bills,” 
Biden said. “Inflation is robbing them 
of the gains they might otherwise feel.”

“I get it,” Biden continued. “That’s 
why my top priority is getting prices 
under control.”

Specifically, Biden called on 

Congress to support a series of 
economic initiatives, including efforts 
to provide monthly tax payments 
for families with children, reforms 

to lower prescription drug prices for 
seniors, and legislation to raise the 
minimum wage for millions of work-
ers. The president vocalized anew his 
plans to address logjams in “global 
supply” chains that have driven up 
demand for some goods, like auto-
mobiles, leading to higher prices. And 
he promised to combat corporate 
conglomerates, which he said may be 
squeezing consumers through price 
gouging.

Many of Biden’s ideas originated in 
a slew of blueprints he has unveiled 
since assuming the presidency, 
including a signature initiative known 
as the Build Back Better Act, which 
ultimately faltered last year because 
of divisions among Democrats.

On a day when  
geopolitical tumult 

threatened additional 
shocks, Biden prom-

ised fresh vigilance in 
Washington to pro-

tect families at risk of 
falling further behind.

Biden: Inflation battle to be ‘top priority’

Abbott, O’Rourke to face off in contest for Texas governor
WASHINGTON (Reuters) — Repub-

lican Texas Gov. Greg Abbott won his 
party’s nomination on Tuesday to 
seek a third term in office, setting up 
a November contest with Democratic 
former Congressman Beto O’Rourke, 
U.S. media reported.

Abbott, who was endorsed by 
former President Donald Trump, easily 
turned back several right-wing chal-
lengers, will enter the general election 
as a favorite over O’Rourke, the state’s 
most prominent Democrat, is seeking 
to become the first Democratic gover-
nor of Texas in nearly three decades.

Texas voters were also selecting 
their parties’ nominees on Tuesday 
for the U.S. House of Representatives. 
The first-in-the-nation nominating 
contests could offer clues about the 

mood of American voters ahead of 
the Nov. 8 elections that will deter-
mine control Congress for the rest of 
President Joe Biden’s four-year term.

The election is also the first test of 
new Republican-backed voting restric-
tions passed in response to Trump’s 
false claims of election fraud.

As of Tuesday evening, there were 
no reports of long delays or major 
problems at polling places, follow-
ing weeks in which several counties 
recorded an unprecedented number 
of rejected mail-in ballots due to new 
identification requirements.

Texas Secretary of State John Scott 
said Harris County, the state’s largest 
and home to one in six Texans, had 
informed his office that it would be 
unable to tally all votes within 24 hours 

of the polls closing, as required by law.
The delay is due to “damaged ballot 

sheets” that must be copied before 
they can be scanned, Scott said in a 
statement, adding that his office would 
offer assistance as needed.

A Harris County election office 
spokeswoman declined immediate 
comment.

Midterm elections typically serve as 
a referendum on the sitting president, 
and Republicans are favored to win 
a majority in at least one of the two 
chambers of Congress that Demo-
crats control by razor-thin margins. 
That would allow Republicans to block 
Biden’s legislative agenda and launch 
investigations that could damage his 
administration.

Biden, whose public approval 

remains at a low 43%, according to 
a Reuters/Ipsos poll completed on 
Tuesday, delivered his annual State of 
the Union address in the evening.

The Republican race for attorney 
general may provide an early measure 
of Trump’s power among the party’s 
faithful. Ken Paxton, the incumbent, is 
running for a third term with Trump’s 
backing, despite his pending 2015 
indictment for securities fraud and 
a separate federal investigation into 
allegations of bribery. Paxton has 
denied any wrongdoing.

He held an early lead over Land 
Commissioner George P. Bush, grand-
son of former President George 
H.W. Bush, firebrand U.S. Rep. Louie 
Gohmert and former state Supreme 
Court Justice Eva Guzman.























Management Information Systems (MIS) Report – 03/08/2022 

“OPEN GOVERNMENT LAW IN GUAM” 

 

1.  Purpose of Open Government is to ensure all government agencies are compliant with disclosure 

laws.  Its efforts are to confirm each entity is transparent in reporting and allowing the public 

accessibility to agency information.   

2.  The Vigilance Committee (President Lee Webber) goal is to provide “the people’s right to know the 

process of governmental decision-making and to review the documents and statistics leading to these 

determinations”.   It is “key to holding public officials and government representative accountable”. 

3.  Attorney General (Leevin Camacho) Open Government Law was issued December, 2021 to all Gov 

Guam agencies to ensure reporting requirements are met.  In part the policy includes, “the people insist 

on remaining informed so that they may retain control over the instruments they have created”.    

For MIS, these requirements included video teleconferencing, agency home page, video live stream 

applications, Government of Guam Public Notices Portal, compliance with Americans with Disabilities 

Act (ADA), website message regarding government funds, audio to Office of Public Accountability, and 

finally, email communications subject to FOIA (informational only). 

4.  Prior to Open Government Law issued by the Attorney General, and relating to the Vigilance 

Committee requirements, GHURA had been in full and confirmed compliance.  Post Open Government 

Law GHURA had two outstanding requirements to fulfill, 1)  to make available all notices to the 

Government of Guam Public Notices Portal, and 2) video live stream applications.  To date, these two 

requirements as well as all others are being met that require MIS interactions. 

5.  The included attachments are twelve (12) pages of information relating to Open Government Law as 

it relates to the MIS division. 

 

   

 



EE
ve

ry
th

in
g 

Yo
u 

N
ee

d 
to

 K
no

w
 A

bo
ut

 th
e 

O
pe

n 
G

ov
er

nm
en

t L
aw

 in
 G

ua
m

Fo
r 

 G
ov

er
nm

en
t o

f G
ua

m
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

ts
 a

nd
 A

ge
nc

ie
s 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 

Fo
r  

G
ov

er
nm

en
t o

f G
ua

m
 D

ep
ar

tm
en

ts
 a

nd
 A

ge
nc

ie
s 

D
ir

ec
to

rs
 

an
d 

E
m

pl
oy

ee
s;

 E
le

ct
ed

 a
nd

 A
pp

oi
nt

ed
 B

oa
rd

s 
an

d 
C

om
m

is
si

on
s 

ed
 a

nd
 A

pp
oi

nt
ed

 B
oa

r
ed

an
d

A
pp

oi
nt

ed
B

oa
r

M
em

be
rs

 a
nd

 S
ta

ff

LLE
E

VI
NN

TTTA
IT

A
N

OO
CCCCCCC

A
M

A
C

H
O

LLE
EEEE

VI
NN

TTTATTA
IIIT

ATTA
N

OO
CCCCCCC

A
A

tt
or

ne
y 

G
en

er
al

A
tt

RRRRRRRRR
O

B
E

RTey
G

en
er

y TTTTTT
M

. WWWWWWWWW
E

IN
B

E
R

G
RRRRRR

OO
BBBBB

EEE
RRRRRTTTTT

MMMMMMMM
.WWWWWW

EEE
IIIINNNN

BBB
EEE

R
G

A
ss

is
ta

nt
 A

tt
or

ne
y 

G
en

er
al

A
ss

is
ta

nt
A

tt
or

ne
y

G
en

er
al

O
ffi

ce
 o

f t
he

 A
tt

or
ne

y 
G

en
er

al
O

ffi
ce

 o
f t

he
 A

tt
or

ne
y 

G
en

er
59

0 
S.

 M
ar

in
e 

C
or

ps
 D

ri
ve

59
0 

S.
 M

Su
ite

 S.
 M

ee
8. M 880MM 880000

2
in

e 
C

or
ps

 D
ri

v
ar

i
M

a
M 002222

, I
TC

 B
ui

ld
in

g
Su

itee
 88

00022
IT

C
 B

ui
ld

in
g

, I,
Ta

m
un

in
g,

 G
ua

m
 9

69
13

Ta
m

un
in

g,
(6

71
) 4

75ng
,

7575
-

G
ua

m
 9

69
13

ng
, 

55-
27

09
 (P

ub
lic

 D
ir

ec
t L

in
e)

M
em

be
rs

 
M

em
be

rs



TTH
E

O
PE

N
G

O
V

E
RN

M
E

N
T

LA
W

–
PO

LI
C

Y

Th
ee

Le
gi

sl
at

ur
ee

de
cl

ar
ess

itt
iss

th
ee

po
lic

yy
off

th
iss

Te
rr

ito
ryy

th
at

Th
th

e
hee

Le
gi

sl
at

u
L

Th ee
fo

rm
at

io
n

ur
e

at
u

nn
of

e
de

cl
ar

d
ur

ee ff
pu

bl
ic

re
ss

titt
la

r
cc

po
lic

y
s

th
e

t
sis yy
an

d
po

lic
y

p
y

o
hee dd

de
ci

si
on

s
t

ofof
t

sss
is

iss
Te

rr
it

T
th

i
t sss

pu
bl

ic
to

ry
rr

it
cc

an
d

th
at

t
ryy dd

sh
al

l
th

e
no

t
fo

rm
ee

f
tttb

e
m

at
io

nn
ofo

or
m

ee
co

nd
uc

te
d

pu
b

ff
pp

ddd
in

bl
icc

p
pu

b
nn

se
cr

etpo
l

p etete
.

ic
yy

i
ol tt

Th
e

ndd
de

ci
d

y
ana ee
pe

op
le

is
io

ec
i

ee
of

on
ss

si
is

io ffG
ua

m
pu

b
p

ss
p

mmm
do

bl
ic

pu
b

oo
no

t
an

d
a

d
icc

a
tty

ie
ld

ha
ll

d
ss

dd
th

ei
r

no
ttb

ebe
on

du
c

in
di

vi
du

al
uc

te
dd

nd
u

ll
ri

gh
ts

nn
d

nin ss
to

ec
re

es oo
th

e
tt.

Th
e

TT
e

ree
t

ee
pu

bl
ic

pe
op

lee
oof

e
pp

cc
ag

en
ci

es
G

ua
m

G
m

fG ss
w

hi
ch

doo
no

t
n

m
dd

hh
se

rv
e

yi
el

d
y

ott
y

eee
th

em
dd mmm

.he
ir

hhth Th
e

in
di

vi
du

a
pe

op
le

,
al

du
a in

ri
gh

ts
r

s
toto

all
r

nn
de

le
ga

tin
g

hee
pu

bl
ic

p
c

tht gg
au

th
or

ity
,ag

en
c

aa
yy

do
nc

ie
s

ge
n

oo
no

t
ss

w
hi

w
ie

s
tt

gi
ve

ic
hh

w
hi ee
th

ei
r

rv
ee

t
ses rr

pu
bl

ic
emm

.T
heT

th
e

t ccc
se

rv
an

ts
pe

op
l

th
e

le
,i

n
op

l
ee

ri
gh

t
d

ninn tttt
o

le
ga

tin
g

de
l

d ooo
de

ci
de

gg
au

th
a

in
g

ee
w

ha
t

ho
r

ut
h

tti
s

ri
tyy

,
ho

r
ss

go
od

doo,dd dd
fo

r
ottnon rr

th
e

iv
ee

he
i

t
gig ee
pe

op
le

ir
he

i
ee

to
pu

bl
ic

p
rr

p
ooo

kn
ow

se
rv

a
s

icc ww
an

d
an

ts
rv

a
dd

w
ha

t
th

e
is

ri
gh

r
hee ss

no
t

htt
oto

gh tt
go

od
de

ci
d

o
dd

dd
fo

r
dee

w
ha

w
ci

d
rr

th
em

attha mm
to

s
go

od
g

siss oo
kn

owod ww.
orfo
r

f
dd

Th
e

hee
pe

op
le

p
ht ee
pe

op
le

ee
oto

k
pl

e
ee

in
si

st
no

w
knk tt

on
an

d
a

d
w

ha
t

w
ww nn

re
m

ai
ni

ng
iss

no
t

n
t

go
od

g
in

fo
rm

ed
dd

oo
d

dd
so

orr
t

fof
oo

th
at

emm
th

e
t ttt

th
ey

oo
kn

o
k

tot yy
m

ay
ww..

Th
e

T
no yy

re
ta

in
pe

op
le

p
hee nn

co
nt

ro
l

in
si

s
i

lee ll
ov

er
stt

o
si

s
rr

th
e

n
re

m
ai

ni
ng

r
onon ee

in
st

ru
m

en
ts

in
fo

rm
th

ey
m

edd
or

m yy
ha

ve
oo

th
at

t
sos ee
cr

ea
te

d
h

tt
tht

ededd
.

5 
G

C
A A

§§
81

02
.2.
A

dd
ed

 b
y y 

P.
L.

 1
313
-3-
35

 (J
un

e 
26

, 1
97

5)



UU
se

 o
f V

id
eo

 T
el

ec
on

fe
re

nc
in

g 
at

 M
ee

tin
gs

(a
)

B
oa

rd
an

d
co

m
m

is
si

on
m

em
be

rs
m

ay
pa

rt
ic

ip
at

e
in

(a
)

re
gu

la
r

B
oa

rd
B

rr
an

d
d

an
d

d sp
ec

ia
l

om
m

is
si

o
co lll

m
ee

tin
gson

m
e

on ss
vi

a
m

be
rs

m
e

aa
vi

de
o

m
ay

pa
rt

ic
ip

at
e

rs oo
te

le
co

nf
er

en
ci

ngpa
te

ngng
.

in
ete
Th

e
re

gu
la

r
bo

ar
d

r
la

rr
dd

or
nd

sp
ec

ia
l

ana rr
co

m
m

is
si

on
m

ee
tin

gs
m

all nn
m

em
be

r
ss

vi
a

v
ng

s
rr

sh
al

l
vi

de
o

v
o

aa
v

lls
ub

m
it

el
e

tet tt
a

ec
on

fe
re

nc
le

w
ri

tt
en

ci
nng

.
ThT

en
c

nn
re

qu
es

theTh tt
to

bo
ar

dd
oror

co
m

c
pa

rt
ic

ip
at

e
m

m
is

m
in

si
onn

m
em

b
m

s
re

gu
la

r
be

rr
shs

m
b an

d
ha

lll
su

bm
i

s
h

sp
ec

ia
l

itt
aa

w
ri

tt
en

i m
ee

tin
gs

nn
re

qu
r

n
vi

a
ue

stt
tot

u
vi

de
o

pa
rt

ic
ip

at
e

in
te

le
co

nf
er

en
ci

ng
re

gu
to

ul
ar

gu
th

e
an

d
sp

ec
ia

l
r

Ch
ai

rp
er

so
nci

al nn.
m

ee
t

lal
Su

ch
tin

gs
vi

et re
qu

es
t

a
vi

d
vi

sh
al

lde
o

id
be

te
le

co
nf

er
e

at
ta

ch
ed

en
c

er
e

dd
to

ci
ng

en
c

oo
th

e
to

th
e

ng ee
m

in
ut

eshe ss
of

Ch
ai

rp
C fffs

ai
d

pe
rs

on
ai

rp dd
m

ee
tin

g
S

n.
S

ngng
.

ac
he

dd
(b

)d
otoo

heth
e

m
in

ut
m

edd ))
Pa

rt
ic

ip
at

io
nte

ss
oof

s
te nn

vi
a

ai
d

s
d

oof
s

aa
vi

de
om

ee
tinn

g.
mm oo

te
le

co
nf

er
en

ci
ngg

sh
al

ll
m

ee
tt

th
e

(b
))

Pa
rt

ic
ip

P
re

qu
ir

em
en

ts
pa

ti
ic

ip
ss

fo
rat

i
rr

a
nn

vi
a

v
a

io
n

ti aaaa
qu

or
um

d
vi

d
v mmm
.

* 
* 

*
(d

))E
xe

cu
tiv

ee
se

ss
io

ns
 

 
s

an
d

 
dd

du
eee

pr
oc

es
ss

he
ar

in
gss

sh
al

lln
ott

be
(d

))E
xeE

co
nd

uc
te

d
cu

ti
xe dd

vi
a

iv
ee

s
ut

i
aa

vi
de

o
ss

io
nss

an
d

a
d

du
e

d
e

se
s

s ooo
te

le
co

nf
er

en
ci

ng
ro

e
prp

ngng
.

5 
G

C
A A

§§
43

12
1.

 
1.

A
dd

ed
 b

y 
P.

L.
 3

434
-4-
13

3 
(O

ct
. 1

7,
 2

01
8)

.



AA
GG

E
N

C
YY

HHHHH
O

M
EE

PPPPPPPPPPPA
G

E

55
G

C
AA
§§§

10
30

505
.5.
H

om
ee

Pa
gee

fo
rr

E
ac

hh
D

ep
ar

tm
en

tto
rrA

ge
nc

yy
off

G
ov

er
nm

en
tnt
.

110
3

(a
)

55.
HHHHHHH

om
00 E

ve
ry

e
PPPa

gee
foofooo

rr
EEEE

a
m

ee de
pa

rt
m

en
t

chhac
or

D
ep

ar
tm

DDDD ag
en

cy
en

t
m

e of
orr

AAAAAA
to

th
e

en
cyy

oof
GGGGGG

o
AA

g E
xe

cu
tiv

e
er

nm
enn

ov
B

ra
nc

h
.

nt
. of

th
e

(a
)

E
ve

r
go

ve
rn

m
en

t
ry

ve
r

tt
of

de
pa

rt
m

y ff
G

ua
m

,m
en

t
or

rt
m in

cl
us

iv
e

ag
e

r ee
of

en
cy

ag
e

ff
al

l
y

of
th

e
E

x
nc

y
ll

au
to

no
m

ou
sxe

cu
tiv

e
x ag

en
ci

es
B

eses
…

nc
h

ra
B ……

sh
al

l
of

th
e

h ll
de

ve
lo

p
go

ve
r

an
d

rn
m

en
ve

r
dd

po
st

nt
m

en tto
n

ofof
ntt

o
nnn

th
eG

ua
m

,,
i

f
GG ee
In

te
rn

etin
c

i ttta
us

iv
e

cl
u

c aaaa
ho

m
e

ofof
al

l
a

ee
o

eee
pa

geal
ll ee
or

ut
on

om
ou

aua rrr
w

eb
si

te
u

m
ou

tete
.

A
dd

edd
byy

PP.PP
LLL.

2424
-4-
30

11
(D

ecec
.

188
,

19
9898

)8)
.

R
ep

ea
le

dd
an

dd
re

en
ac

te
dd

byy
PP.PP.PP

LLL..
2828

-8-
05

7
A

dd
ed

(J
un

eedd ee
30byb 303030

,
PPP.PP

LL
byy 00,

20
05LL 050505

)
L.. 5555))

;
44

01303
1

(D
e

(
24222 ;;;a

m
en

de
d

c
D

ee
dd

byc.. yyy
PPP.1181 PPPPPP.PP

L88 LLLL.
19

9
11

,,, LL.
2919

9
2929

-8
999 99-

19888 99999:8)
.. 99::
IVR VVVVV:

pe
a

ep
R

e
RR VVVVV::

88
al

ed
pe

a
88

(S
ep

tdd ptptt
.

ndanaa tt.
29nd 2929

,
re

en
ac

rr
dd 99,

20
07

c
en

ac
0707

)

55
G

C
AA
§§§

10
30

606
.6.
In

fo
rm

at
io

nn
R

eq
ui

re
ded

.
110

30
Th

e
.III

nnf
ofo
rm

a
0066

fo
llo

w
in

g
io

nn
RRRRR

eq
ui

ree
d

at
i

gg
in

fo
rm

at
io

nd. nn
m

us
tt

be
po

st
eded

,
att

aa
m

in
im

um
,

onn
ea

ch
Th

e
of

fic
ia

l
e

fo
llo

w
i

f
Th

e
alal

w
eb

si
te

in
g

ow
i

ee
or

in
fo

rm
at

i
i

ngg rr
ho

m
ep

ag
e

onn
m

us
t

m
at

i
ee

re
qu

ir
ed

beb
po

st
e

p
stt dd

pu
rs

ua
nt

d
st

ee ttt
o

atat
aaa

d, oo
Se

ct
io

nm
in

im
um

mm nn
10

30
5

m
,

m
um 55
ab

ov
eonon vevev
.

ci
aal (a

)
eb

si
tee

ww ))
N

ot
ic

e
rr

e
oo

ee
of

ho
m

e
r

hh ff
al

l
ep

ag
ee

eq
ui

r
m

e
ll

m
ee

tin
gs

,
ir

edd
pu

rs
u

p
qu

i he
ar

in
gs

ua
nt

su ss
an

d
otoo

Se
ct

io
S

ttt ddd
pu

bl
ic

onn
10

30
1

ct
io

cc
ev

en
ts

05530 ss
as

bo
vve

.
aba ss
re

qu
ir

edd
by

(a
)

pu
bl

ic
N

ot
N

a)) cc
la

w
tic

ee
N

ot ww
an

d
off

e
oo

dd
fo

r
lll

m
ee

m
ala rr
su

ch
et

in
gs

,,
h

m
ee hh
du

ra
tio

n
ar

in
heh nnn

as
ng

ss
an

d
a

ri
n

ss
re

qu
ir

ed
pu

b
p

dd
p

ddd
by

licc
ev

en
e

ub yy
pu

bl
ic

nt
s

ve
n

cc
la

w
ass

ss
aa

www
an

d
qu

ir
edd

byb
rer dd

co
nt

ai
ni

ng
pu

bl
ic

su
ch

awl
w

an
d

a
d

f
licc hh

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

r
fo

r
f

r
nnn

as
sus ss
is

hh
du

ra
tio

d
uc

h
u ssss

re
qu

ir
ed

n
tio dd

by
ass

re
qu

r
nn

aa
yyy

pu
bl

ic
ui

re
d

qu cc
la

w
d

re
dd

ww.

A
dd

edd
byy

PP.PP
LLL.

2424
-4-
30

11
(D

ecec
.

188
,

19
9898

)8)
.

R
ep

ea
le

dd
an

dd
re

en
ac

te
dd

byy
PP.PP.PP

LLL..
2828

-8-
05

7
A

dd
ed

(J
un

eedd ee
30byb 303030

,
PPP.PP

LL
byy 00,

20
05LL 050505

)
L.. 5555))

;
44

01303
1

(D
e

(
24222 ;;;a

m
en

de
d

c
D

ee
dd

byc.. yyy
PPP.1181 PPPPPP.PP

L88 LLLL.
19

9
11

,,, LL.
2919

9
2929

-8
999 99-

19888 99999:8)
.. 99::
IVR VVVVV:

pe
a

ep
R

e
RR VVVVV::

88
al

ed
pe

a
88

(S
ep

tdd ptptt
.

ndanaa tt.
29nd 2929

,
re

en
ac

rr
dd 99,

20
07

c
en

ac
0707

)



UU
SEEE

O
FF

VVVVVVV
ID

E
OO

LLLLLI
V

EE
SSSSSSSSSST

R
E

A
M

IN
GG

ATT
MM

E
E

TI
N

G
SS

–––
NNNNNNN

O
WW

MM
A

N
D

AT
O

RY

(a
)

B
oa

rd
s

an
d

co
m

m
is

si
on

s
sh

al
l

br
oa

dc
as

t
re

gu
la

r
an

d
sp

ec
ia

l m
ee

tin
gs

vi
a

vi
de

o
liv

e
st

re
am

in
g

ap
pl

ic
at

io
ns

.
**

 *
(c

)
B

oa
rd

s
an

d
co

m
m

is
si

on
s

sh
al

lp
ro

vi
de

in
st

ru
ct

io
ns

on
ho

w
th

e
pu

bl
ic

ca
n

ac
ce

ss
th

es
e

vi
de

o
liv

e
st

re
am

s
on

th
ei

r
m

ee
tin

g
no

tic
es

.

5 
G

C
A 

§
43

12
2.

 A
dd

ed
 b

y 
P.

L.
 3

4-
13

3 
(O

ct
. 1

7,
 2

01
8)

. A
m

en
de

d 
by

 
P.

L.
 3

6-
34

 (J
un

e 
11

, 2
02

1)
, e

ffe
ct

iv
e 

30
 d

ay
s 

af
te

r 
en

ac
tm

en
t.



PPUU
B

LI
CC

NNNNNNN
O

TI
C

EE
DDDDDD

E
TA

IL
SS

–––
GGGGGGGG

E
N

E
R

A
L

(A
)

Pu
bl

ic
N

ot
ic

e,
as

us
ed

in
th

is
C

ha
pt

er
,

m
ea

ns
a

pu
bl

ic
at

io
n

by
ne

w
sp

ap
er

of
ge

ne
ra

l
ci

rc
ul

at
io

n
or

by
ra

di
o

or
te

le
vi

si
on

w
hi

ch
is

re
as

on
ab

ly
ca

lc
ul

at
ed

to
pr

ov
id

e
no

tic
e

of
th

e
fa

ct
s

it
an

no
un

ce
s

to
th

e
pu

bl
ic

at
la

rg
e,

an
d

by
el

ec
tr

on
ic

pu
bl

ic
at

io
n

on
th

e
G

ua
m

Pu
bl

ic
N

ot
ic

e
W

eb
si

te
.*

(B
)

A
s

us
ed

in
th

is
ite

m
,

ne
w

sp
ap

er
of

ge
ne

ra
l

ci
rc

ul
at

io
n

m
ea

ns
a

ne
w

sp
ap

er
w

hi
ch

is
pr

in
te

d
an

d
di

st
ri

bu
te

d
no

t
le

ss
th

an
on

ce
a

w
ee

k,
at

re
gu

la
r

in
te

rv
al

s,
th

ro
ug

ho
ut

th
e

te
rr

ito
ry

of
G

ua
m

,
w

hi
ch

ha
s

a
pa

id
ci

rc
ul

at
io

n
an

d
ho

ld
s

a
va

lid
se

co
nd

cl
as

s
m

ai
lin

g
pe

rm
it

fr
om

th
e

U
ni

te
d

St
at

es
Po

st
O

ffi
ce

,a
nd

w
hi

ch
co

nt
ai

ns
ne

w
s,

ar
tic

le
s

of
op

in
io

n,
fe

at
ur

es
,

an
d

ot
he

r
m

at
te

rs
of

cu
rr

en
ti

nt
er

es
tp

ub
lis

he
d

fo
r

pu
bl

ic
di

ss
em

in
at

io
n.

5
G

C
A
§

81
04

(a
)(5

).
A

dd
ed

by
P.

L.
13

-3
5

(J
un

e
26

,1
97

5)
;a

m
en

de
d

by
P.

L.
24

-
10

9
(O

ct
.2

4,
19

97
);

su
bp

ar
t(

a)
(5

)(A
)a

m
en

de
d

by
P.

L.
32

-3
7

(J
un

e
7,

20
13

).

* 
G

ov
er

nm
en

t o
f G

ua
m

 P
ub

lic
 N

ot
ic

es
 P

or
ta

l –
ht

tp
s:

//n
ot

ic
es

.g
ua

m
.g

ov
/





CC
om

pl
ia

nc
e

w
ith

th
eA

m
er

ic
an

s
w

ith
D

is
ab

ili
tie

sA
ct

Th
e

pu
bl

ic
ag

en
cy

m
us

t
co

m
pl

y
w

ith
th

e
Ti

tle
II

of
th

e
A

m
er

ic
an

s
w

ith
D

is
ab

ili
tie

s
A

ct
(‘A

D
A’

)
re

qu
ir

em
en

ts
fo

r
ef

fe
ct

iv
e

co
m

m
un

ic
at

io
n

fo
r

pe
op

le
w

ith
di

sa
bi

lit
ie

s
an

d
in

cl
ud

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n
in

th
e

no
tic

e
th

at
in

di
vi

du
al

s
re

qu
ir

in
g

sp
ec

ia
l

ac
co

m
m

od
at

io
ns

,
au

xi
lia

ry
ai

ds
or

se
rv

ic
es

sh
al

lc
on

ta
ct

an
d

su
bm

it
th

ei
r

re
qu

es
t

to
th

e
de

si
gn

at
ed

ag
en

cy
or

de
pa

rt
m

en
t

re
pr

es
en

ta
tiv

e
or

A
D

A
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
.

Th
e

pu
bl

ic
ag

en
cy

sh
al

l
m

ak
e

av
ai

la
bl

e
th

e
na

m
e,

of
fic

e
ad

dr
es

s
an

d
te

le
ph

on
e

nu
m

be
r,

in
cl

ud
in

g
Te

le
co

m
m

un
ic

at
io

ns
D

ev
ic

e
fo

r
th

e
D

ea
f(

‘T
D

D
’),

of
th

e
de

si
gn

at
ed

A
D

A
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
.

5
G

C
A

§
81

07
(a

)(
N

ot
ic

e
of

R
eg

ul
ar

M
ee

tin
gs

);
5

G
C

A
§

81
07

(b
)(

Sp
ec

ia
l

M
ee

tin
gs

).



SSO
U

R
C

E
O

F
PA

YM
E

N
T

FO
R

G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

N
O

TI
C

E
S

/ W
E

B
SI

TE
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

. 

(a
)A

ny
w

eb
si

te
,p

ub
lic

no
tic

e,
ad

ve
rt

is
em

en
to

r
m

es
sa

ge
is

su
ed

or
pu

bl
is

he
d

by
an

ag
en

cy
,o

r
ag

en
ci

es
,a

nd
pa

id
fo

r,
pa

rt
ia

lly
or

fu
lly

,u
si

ng
go

ve
rn

m
en

t
fu

nd
s

sh
al

l
in

cl
ud

e
a

di
sc

lo
su

re
st

at
em

en
t

th
at

th
e

pu
bl

ic
no

tic
e,

ad
ve

rt
is

em
en

t
or

m
es

sa
ge

is
pa

id
fo

r
by

go
ve

rn
m

en
t

fu
nd

s,
an

d
th

e
na

m
e

of
th

e
ag

en
cy

or
ag

en
ci

es
pa

yi
ng

fo
r

th
e

no
tic

e.
(b

)A
s

us
ed

in
th

is
Se

ct
io

n,
Ag

en
cy

m
ea

ns
an

y
au

th
or

ity
of

th
e

go
ve

rn
m

en
t,

an
d

in
cl

ud
es

a
de

pa
rt

m
en

t,
in

st
itu

tio
n,

bo
ar

d,
bu

re
au

,
co

m
m

is
si

on
,

co
un

ci
l,

co
m

m
itt

ee
of

G
ua

m
go

ve
rn

m
en

t,
br

an
ch

,
au

to
no

m
ou

s
in

st
ru

m
en

ta
lit

y
or

ot
he

r
pu

bl
ic

en
tit

y
of

th
e

go
ve

rn
m

en
t

of
G

ua
m

,w
he

th
er

or
no

t
it

is
w

ith
in

or
su

bj
ec

t
to

re
vi

ew
by

an
ot

he
r

ag
en

cy
.

(c
) P

ub
lic

no
tic

e,
ad

ve
rt

is
em

en
to

rm
es

sa
ge

as
us

ed
in

th
is

Se
ct

io
n

m
ea

ns
al

l
m

ed
ia

in
cl

ud
in

g
pr

in
t,

ra
di

o,
te

le
vi

si
on

or
th

e
in

te
rn

et
.

5
G

C
A

§
22

43
0(

a)
.A

dd
ed

by
P.

L.
26

-1
2

(M
ay

18
,2

00
1)

;s
ub

se
ct

io
n

(c
)a

dd
ed

by
P.

L.
30

-
11

9
(A

pr
.1

,2
01

0)
.



PPOO
STSSSSST

-T-
MMMMMMM

E
E

TI
N

GG
RRRRRRR

E
PO

R
TI

N
GG

RRRRRRR
E

Q
U

IR
E

M
E

N
TS

Th
e

go
ve

rn
in

g
B

oa
rd

s
an

d
C

om
m

is
si

on
s

of
al

l
ag

en
ci

es
,

pu
bl

ic
co

rp
or

at
io

ns
,

an
d

de
pa

rt
m

en
ts

of
th

e
go

ve
rn

m
en

t
of

G
ua

m
sh

al
l

pr
ov

id
e

el
ec

tr
on

ic
co

pi
es

of
th

e
m

on
th

ly
Bo

ar
d

an
d

Co
m

m
is

si
on

m
ee

tin
g

ag
en

da
s,

ap
pr

ov
ed

m
in

ut
es

,a
nd

ot
he

r
at

ta
ch

m
en

ts
an

d
ad

de
nd

um
s

as
di

sc
us

se
d

in
ea

ch
m

on
th

ly
m

ee
tin

g,
to

I
M

ag
a’

la
he

n
G

uå
ha

n
an

d
th

e
Sp

ea
ke

r
of

I
Li

he
sl

at
ur

an
G

uå
ha

n
no

la
te

r
th

an
fif

te
en

(1
5)

da
ys

af
te

r
th

e
en

d
of

sa
id

m
ee

tin
g

an
d

po
st

th
e

sa
m

e
on

its
w

eb
si

te
of

th
e

ag
en

cy
,

pu
bl

ic
co

rp
or

at
io

n,
or

de
pa

rt
m

en
t

to
w

hi
ch

it
go

ve
rn

s.
Th

e
au

di
o

re
co

rd
in

g
of

ea
ch

m
ee

tin
g

sh
al

l
be

pr
ov

id
ed

to
th

e
O

ffi
ce

of
Pu

bl
ic

A
cc

ou
nt

ab
ili

ty
w

ith
in

se
ve

n
(7

)
ca

le
nd

ar
da

ys
af

te
r

th
e

m
ee

tin
g.

Th
e

O
ffi

ce
of

Pu
bl

ic
Ac

co
un

ta
bi

lit
y

sh
al

lp
os

tt
he

se
au

di
o

fil
es

on
its

w
eb

si
te

up
on

re
ce

ip
to

fa
ud

io
fil

es
.

5
G

CA
§

81
13

.1



W
H

E
R

E
T

H
E

P
R

O
O

F
IS

P
O

S
T

E
D

GG
U

A
M

LE
G

IS
LA

TU
RE

M
E

SS
A

G
E

S
A

N
D

C
O

M
M

U
N

IC
AT

IO
N

S

ht
tp

s:
//g

ua
m

le
gi

sl
at

ur
e.

co
m

/in
de

x/
m

es
sa

ge
s-

an
d-

co
m

m
un

ic
at

io
ns

/

O
FF

IC
E

O
F

PU
B

LI
C

A
C

C
O

U
N

TA
BI

LI
TY

–
A

U
D

IO
R

E
C

O
R

D
IN

G
S

ht
tp

s:
//w

w
w.

op
ag

ua
m

.o
rg

/r
ep

or
ts

-a
ud

its
/b

oa
rd

-a
nd

-c
om

m
is

si
on

-
m

ee
tin

gs

R
ec

om
m

en
da

tio
n.

 P
os

t E
V

E
RY

TH
IN

G
 o

n 
yo

ur
 W

eb
 P

ag
e:



EE
MM

A
ILL

CCCCCCCC
O

M
M

U
N

IC
AT

IO
N

SS
A

R
EE

SSSSSSSSSSSSSU
B

JE
C

TT
TOO

FO
IA

H
ow

 m
an

y 
pe

op
le

 a
re

 p
ar

t o
f T

ea
m

 O
A

G
?


	OPEN GOVERNMENT LAW.pdf
	Open_Government_Law - 1
	Open_Government_Law - 2
	Open_Government_Law - 3
	Open_Government_Law - 4
	Open_Government_Law - 5
	Open_Government_Law - 6
	Open_Government_Law - 7
	Open_Government_Law - 8
	Open_Government_Law - 9
	Open_Government_Law - 10
	Open_Government_Law - 11
	Open_Government_Law - 12




